

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

# **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

March 07, 2023

## **MEMORANDUM**

**FOR** 

**EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.** 

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Assistant Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM** endorsing the request of **District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1**st **District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 310103101340000 Project ID: P00706084MN			_		
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads		
Diplahan Jct-Malangas Port Rd - K1740 + 731 - K1742 + 000			Diplahan Jct-Malangas Port Rd - K1740 + 731 - K1742 + <b>406</b>		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay  2.536 lane km	₽15,457,413.25/ lane km	₱39,200,000.00	CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay  3.390 lane km	P <b>11,563,421.83</b> / lane km	₱39,200,000.00
EAO	-	₱800,000.00	EAO	-	₱800,000.00
Total P40,000,000.00				Total	₱40,000,000.00

### Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:

- Increase in physical target to maximize utilization of allocated funds.
- Change in project stationing to sychronize with the increase in the physical target.
- The derived unit cost is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).



Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

# ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

## **RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:**

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRA Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/<del>DISAPPROVED:</del>

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

March 07, 2023

### **MEMORANDUM**

**FOR** 

**EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.** 

**Undersecretary for Regional Operations** in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Assistant Regional Director SORAY'YAH M. IBRAHIM endorsing the request of District Engineer REY F. JANOLINO, Zamboanga Sibugay 1st District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 31010 Project ID: P00		_			
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads  Diplahan Jct-Malangas Port Rd - K1740 + 731 - K1742			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads  Diplahan Jct-Malangas Port Rd - K1740 + 731 - K1742		
+ 000			+ 406		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay	₽15,457,413.25/ lane km	₱39,200,000.00	CW1 — Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay	P <b>11,563,421.83</b> / lane km	₱39,200,000.00
2.536 lane km			<b>3.390</b> lane km		
EAO	-	₱800,000.00	EAO	-	₱800,000.00
Total P40,000,000.00		Total		₱40,000,000.00	

## Justification:

The modification of this project was requested due to the following:

- Increase in physical target to maximize utilization of allocated funds.
- Change in project stationing to sychronize with the increase in the physical target.
- The derived unit cost is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

UACS No. 310103101340000 Project ID: P00706084MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

# ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, XXI, XII and XIII

**RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:** 

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

Chris

APPROVED/<del>DISAPPROVED:</del>

EUGENIO K. PIPO, JR.

Undersectory for Regional Operations in CAP, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP